

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

| Universal Publishing | | | | | | | |
|--|------------------|----------------|------------|-------------|---|--|--|
| English Language Arts and Reading, Kindergarten <i>Universal Handwriting</i> (ISBN 9781934732670) | | | | | | | |
| Identified By | Change Type | Component ISBN | Class Type | Page Number | Specific Location | Description of Exact Text Being Changed | Description of Exact New Text |
| Publisher | Editorial Change | 9781934732212 | Student | 56 | The first row for #12 (middle of the page). | The red numbers "1" and "2" by the red arrows around the black "2." | These numbers have been changed to "2" and "3." |
| Publisher | Editorial Change | 9781934732212 | Student | 57 | The first row for #13 (top of the page) and the first row for #14 (middle of the page). | The red numbers "1" and "2" by the red arrows around the black "3" and the red numbers "1," "2," and "3" by the red arrows around the black "4." | These numbers have been changed to "2" and "3" on the black "3" and to "2," "3," and "4" on the black "4." |
| Publisher | Editorial Change | 9781934732212 | Student | 62 | The first row for #15 (top of the page) and the first | The red numbers "1," "2," and "3" by the red arrows around the black "5" and the red number "1" by the red arrows around the black "6." | These numbers have been changed to "2," "3," and "4" on the black "5" and to "2" on the black "6." |
| Publisher | Editorial Change | 9781934732212 | Student | 63 | The first row for #17 (top of the page) and the first | The red numbers "1" and "2" by the red arrows around the black "7" and the red number "1" by the red arrow around the black "8." | These numbers have been changed to "2" and "3" on the black "7" and to "2" on the black "8." |
| Publisher | Editorial Change | 9781934732212 | Student | 72 | The first row for #19 (top of the page) and the first | The red numbers "1" and "2" by the red arrows around the black "9" and the red number "2" by the red arrow around the black "0." | These numbers have been changed to "2" and "3" on the black "9" and to "3" on the black "0." |